
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092

TO BE ANSWERED ON  28TH JULY, 2017

FUNDS FOR HIV/AIDS

2092. SHRI BAHADUR SINGH KOLI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated under various schemes/ programmes being run for treatment of HIV/AIDS patients, State/ Union Territory-wise including Rajasthan and the amount of funds utilised by the various Non-Governmental Organisations;

(b) whether financial irregularities are committed in funds allocated for treatment of AIDS to the NGOs in various parts of the country including Rajasthan and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of action taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government against the NGOs involved in these kind of activities?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): The State / Union Territory wise, including the State of Rajasthan, allocation of funds for treatment alongwith funds utilized for Non Governmental Organizations is attached as annexure.

(b): National AIDS Control Organisation provides treatment services to Persons Living with HIV through its established Anti Retro Viral Treatment Centres. No funds are allotted for treatment of AIDS to the Non Governmental Organisation in various parts of the Country including Rajasthan.

(c ): Does not arise in view of (b) above.

………………..


Annexure

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S.NO. State/ UT

Allocation for the Year 2017-18 Expenditure till 25-07-2017

Treatment NGOs

Care, Support & Treatment
Link Worker

Scheme
Targeted

Intervention

1 Andaman & Nicobar SACS 2.00 0.00 0.00

2 AP SACS (Telangana) 615.48 62.35 358.03

3 AP SACS Unit 1098.72 0.00 0.00

4 Arunachal Pradesh SACS 22.69 0.00 13.81

5 Assam SACS 128.34 0.00 136.29

6 Bihar SACS 375.50 0.00 104.74
7 Chandigarh SACS 85.14 0.00 2.44
8 Chattisgarh SACS 93.63 0.00 9.44
9 Dadra & Nagar Haweli 0.34 0.00 0.00
10 Daman & Diu SACS 0.62 0.00 0.00
11 Delhi SACS 322.37 0.00 67.30
12 Goa SACS 35.34 0.00 0.09
13 Gujarat SACS 651.84 0.48 0.12
14 Haryana SACS 60.04 0.00 42.30

15 Himachal Pradesh SACS 86.07 0.00 0.14

16 Jammu & Kashmir SACS 41.80 0.00 6.21

17 Jharkhand SACS 144.55 5.76 34.69

18 Karnataka SACS 1551.81 0.65 14.66

19 Kerala SACS 200.65 0.00 59.31

20 Lakshadweep 0.34 0.00 0.00

21 Madhya Pradesh SACS 362.20 35.57 23.97

22 Maharashtra SACS 1831.70 93.25 1194.75

23 Manipur SACS 288.48 0.00 0.00

24 Meghalaya SACS 19.75 0.00 4.22

25 Mizoram SACS 88.00 0.00 21.43

26 Mumbai MC ACS 377.10 0.00 0.04

27 Nagaland SACS 143.89 0.00 139.19
28 Orissa SACS 250.58 0.26 7.47
29 Pondicherry SACS 23.90 0.00 0.00
30 Punjab SACS 267.11 0.00 81.63
31 Rajasthan SACS 431.95 0.00 68.00
32 Sikkim SACS 15.26 0.00 5.15
33 Tamil Nadu SACS 1330.21 81.92 178.69
34 Tripura SACS 42.87 0.00 5.91
35 Uttar Pradesh SACS 725.09 0.00 28.40
36 Uttarakhand SACS 65.44 0.00 5.46

37 West Bengal SACS 387.45 2.04 64.27

TOTAL 12168.25 282.30 2678.14

